6102784971

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: U 0118 OS/CRA U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David W. BROWN Kenneth BREINDEL Ronald W. BROADBENT Michael S. WIGGINS	 Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: <u>Cognis Corporation (Cognis Corp.)</u> Internal Address:
Additional names(s) or con- veying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name	Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200
Agreement	City: Gulph Mills State PA Zip 19406
Execution Date: <u>11/05/02; 11/05/02; 11/05/02; 11/05/02</u>	Additional name(s) & addresses attached ? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu- tion date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No. (s) 10/229,723	B. Patent No (s).
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
mailed: Name: <u>Cognis Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>Patent Department</u> Attention; John E. Drach	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> []Enclosed
Street Address: 2500 Renaissance BlvdSuite 200	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City <u>Gulph Mills</u> State PA ZIP <u>19406</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1177 (Order No. 02-0689)</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Drach (Reg. No. 32,891) 	
JOHN E. DIACH (Reg. No. 52,091)	

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

7

OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

Do not detach this portion

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

700020572

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0913

Date

Serial No. 10/229,723 Filed: 08/28/2002

Case U 0118 OS/CRA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>David W. Brown, Kenneth Breindel, Ronald W.</u> Broadbent and Michael S. Wiggins, residing at <u>424 Highland Avenue</u>, Ambler, PA 19002; 328 Abbey Lane, Lansdale, PA 19446; 737 Jarrett Road, Horsham, PA 19044; and 2405 Hillock Court, Lansdale, PA 19446; respectively, have made an invention in: <u>INK COMPOSITIONS</u> <u>AND METHODS OF USE THEREFOR</u>, and, through our attorney have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed on the <u>28th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 20<u>02</u>; AND, WHEREAS, <u>Cognis Corporation (Cognis Corp.)</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and

having an office and a place of business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable NOW. consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Cognis Corp., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Cognis Corp. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are

1

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0914

- -

6102784971

necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed my seal at ______, ____, ____, ____, United States of America, this <u>54</u> day of <u>Noumber</u>, 20<u>02</u>.

David W. Brown Kenneth Breindel Brøadbent Jean f. Giampa, Notary Public Lower Bayes of two, Montgomery County My Cotum and Stress May 5, 2003 Member, Pennaywania Association of Notaries Michael

STATE OF <u>Perselvana</u>: ss county of <u>Mortophery</u>:

Notariel Seal

Jan 7. Giange

On this <u>54</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2002 appeared before me in person the above-named David W. Brown, Kenneth Breindel, Ronald W. Broadbent and Michael S. Wiggins and acknowledged the above to be their signature and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Jan) 7. Junpa)_____ (SEAL)

Notarial Seal Jean F. Giampa, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 5, 2003 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Jan 7. Linpa

RECORDED: 11/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0915

2